8	 The $40.5 million increase in tax receivables predominantly reflects the timing of income tax equivalent receipted

between years.
9	 The variation reflects the movement in unearned administered income.
10	The variation reflects income collected on behalf of the CHA owing at 30 June.

Annual Report 2016-17112

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f T
re

as
ur

y
an

d
Fi

na
nc

e
Financial Statements5 Notes to the Financial Statements

For the year ended 30 June 2017

25.	Restated Financial Statements
a)	 Comprehensive Operating Statement
The following tables report the 2015-16 financial statements restated for each line item effected by
error compared to those previously published.

During 2016-17, following updated accounting advice, it was determined that the loan receivable
originally provided to the concession holder in relation to the AustralAsia Railway was undervalued by
$24.6 million. The 2015-16 comparatives have been restated retrospectively to reflect the uplift in
the fair value of the loan with a corresponding increase in net worth.

Previously
reported for

2015-16 Restatements

2015-16
Comparative
reported in
2016-17

  $000 $000 $000

INCOME
Grants and subsidies revenue

Current  35 –  35

Appropriation output  163 092 –  163 092

Sales of goods and services  385 –  385

Interest revenue –  101  101

Goods and services received free of charge  2 698 –  2 698

TOTAL INCOME  166 210  101  166 311

EXPENSES
Employee expenses  16 476 –  16 476

Administrative expenses

Purchases of goods and services  6 212 –  6 212

Repairs and maintenance  2 –  2

Depreciation and amortisation  14 –  14

Other administrative expenses  9 575 101  9 676

Grants and subsidies expenses

Current  15 890 –  15 890

Capital  50 000 –  50 000

Community service obligations  65 831 –  65 831

Interest expenses  353 –  353

TOTAL EXPENSES  164 353  101  164 454

NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)  1 857 –  1 857

COMPREHENSIVE RESULT 1 857 – 1 857

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2017

DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY AND FINANCE

113

Fi
na

nc
ia

l S
ta

te
m

en
ts

25.	Restated Financial Statements (continued)
b)	 Balance Sheet

Previously
reported for

2015-16 Restatements

2015-16
Comparative
reported in
2016-17

  $000   $000

ASSETS
Current assets

Cash and deposits  14 597 –  14 597

Receivables  5 670 –  5 670

Total current assets  20 268 –  20 268

Non-current assets
Advances and investments  423  24 577  25 000

Property, plant and equipment  43 –  43

Total non-current assets  466  24 577  25 043

TOTAL ASSETS  20 734  24 577  45 311

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities

Payables  1 109 –  1 109

Provisions  2 541 –  2 541

Total current liabilities  3 650 –  3 650

TOTAL LIABILITIES  3 650 –  3 650

NET ASSETS  17 084  24 577  41 661

EQUITY
Capital (21 471) – (21 471)

Accumulated funds  38 555  24 577  63 132

TOTAL EQUITY  17 084  24 577  41 661

.

Annual Report 2016-17114

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f T
re

as
ur

y
an

d
Fi

na
nc

e
Financial Statements5

Certification of the Financial Statements
We certify that the attached financial statements for the Central Holding Authority have been prepared
from proper accounts and records in accordance with the prescribed format, the Financial Management
Act and Treasurer’s Directions.

We further state that the information set out in the Comprehensive Operating Statement, Balance
Sheet, Statement of Changes in Equity, Cash Flow Statement, and notes to and forming part of the
financial statements, presents fairly the financial performance and cash flows for the year ended